STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
VOLUNTARY RETIREMENT FROM THE

PRACTICE OF MEDICINE AND SURGERY
CASE NO. 10-CRF-008

I, leva Veveris M.D., am aware of my rights to representation by counsel, the right of
being formally charged and having a formal adjudicative hearing, and do hereby freely
execute this document and choose to take the actions described herein.

I, Ieva Veveris, M.D., stipulate and agree that I requested to enter into this Voluntary
Retirement from the Practice of Medicine and Surgery in lieu of submitting to a Board-
ordered evaluation and to resolve the Notice of Opportunity for Hearing on Failure to
Submit to an Examination and Notice of Summary Suspension Based Upon Presumption
of an Admission of Inability to Practice issued by the Board on January 13, 2010, as a
default legal action pursuant to Section 4731.22(B)(19).

I, leva Veveris M.D., do hereby voluntarily, knowingly, and intelligently retire from the
practice of medicine and surgery, effective upon the last date of signature below.

I, Ieva Veveris M.D., do hereby voluntarily, knowingly and intelligently surrender my
renewal card in connection with my certificate to practice medicine and surgery,
#35.024740, to the State Medical Board of Ohio [Board].

I understand that as a result of the surrender herein I am no longer permitted to practice
medicine and surgery in any form or manner in the State of Ohio.

I agree that I shall be ineligible for, and shall not apply for, reinstatement cor restoration of
certificate to practice medicine and surgery License #35.024740 or issuance of any other
certificate pursuant to the authority of the State Medical Board of Ohio, on or after the
date of signing this Voluntary Retirement from the Practice of Medicine and Surgery.
Any such attempted reapplication shall be considered null and void and shall not be
processed by the Board.

I, leva Veveris M.D., hereby release the State Medical Board of Ohio, its members,
employees, agents and officers, jointly and severally, from any and all liability arising
from the within matter.

This document shall be considered a public record as that term is used in Section 149.43,
Ohio Revised Code.  Further, this information may be reported to appropriate



organizations, data banks and governmental bodies. I, Ieva Veveris M.D., acknowledge
that my social security number will be used if this information is so reported and agree to
provide my social security number to the Board for such purposes.

I stipulate and agree that I am taking the action described herein in lieu of formal
disciplinary proceedings pursuant to Section(s) 4731.22(19), Ohio Revised Code. I
hereby admit to the factual and legal allegations contained in the January 13, 2010 Notice
of Opportunity for Hearing on Failure to Submit to an Examination and Notice of
Summary Suspension.

EFFECTIVE DATE

It is expressly understood that this Surrender of Certificate is subject to ratification by the
Board prior to signature by the Secretary and Supervising Member and shall become
effective upon the last date of signature below.

s Vevenos A ww

IEVA VEVERIS, M.D. LANCE A. TALMAGE, M.I))
Secretary
-3~ 2910 7-14-10
DATE
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JAMES MCGOVERN _FACK C. AMATO

Attorney for Dr. Veveris // Acting Supervising Member
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KYLE C. WILCOX
Assistant Attorney General
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State Mediéalw Board of Ohio

30 E. Broad Street, 3rd Floor, Cotumbus, OH 43215-6127

Richard A. Whitehouse, Esq. (614) 466-3934
Executive Director , med.ohio.gov

January 13, 2010

Case number: 10-CRF- OQ%

Ieva Veveris, M.D.
689 Chipplegate Dr.
Dayton, OH 45459

Dear Dr. Veveris:

Enclosed please find certified copies of the Entry of Order, Opportunity for Hearing on
Failure to Submit to an Examination and Notice of Summary Suspension Based Upon
Presumption of an Admission of Inability to Practice, and an excerpt of the Minutes of the
State Medical Board, meeting in regular session on January 13, 2010, including a Motion
adopting the Opportunity for Hearing on Failure to Submit to an Examination and Notice
of Summary Suspension Based Upon Presumption of an Admission of Inability to Practice.

You are advised that continued practice after receipt of this Order shall be considered
practicing without a certificate, in violation of Section 4731.41, Ohio Revised Code.

Pursuant to Chapter 119, Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby advised that you are entitled
to a hearing concerning whether your failure to submit to the examination as directed was
due to circumstances beyond your control as set forth in the Opportunity for Hearing on
Failure to Submit to an Examination and Notice of Summary Suspension Based Upon
Presumption of an Admission of Inability to Practice. If you wish to request such hearing,
that request must be made in writing and be received in the offices of the State Medical
Board within thirty days of the time of mailing of this notice. Further information
concerning such hearing is contained within the Opportunity for Hearing on Failure to
Submit to an Examination and Notice of Summary Suspension Based Upon Presumption
of an Admission of Inability to Practice.

THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

L OZ ey

Lance A. Talmage, M.D.{Secretary

M ool 01410

To piokect and enharce the heolth ood safety of the pubiic through #ifective medical regulation




CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the attached copies of the Entry of Order of the State Medical Board of
Ohio and the Motion by the State Medical Board, meeting in regular session on January 13,
2010, to Adopt the Opportunity for Hearing on Failure to Submit to an Examination and
Notice of Summary Suspension Based Upon Presumption of an Admission of Inability to
Practice, constitute true and complete copies of the Motion and Order in the Matter of leva
Veveris, M.D., Case number: 10-CRF- (Xﬂ as they appear in the Journal
of the State Medical Board of Ohio.

This certification is made under the authority of the State Medical Board of Ohio and in its

behalf.
&Qwv‘o m@«m

Lance A. Talmage, M.D., S‘écretary

(SEAL) January 13, 2010
Date




BEFORE THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO
IN THE MATTER OF
IEVA VEVERIS, M.D.
CASE NUMBER: 10-CRF-00%

ENTRY OF ORDER

This matter came on for consideration before the State Medical Board of Ohio the 13th day
of January, 2010.

Pursuant to Section 4731.22(G), Ohio Revised Code, and upon recommendation of Lance
A. Talmage, M.D., Secretary, and Raymond J. Albert, Supervising Member; and

Pursuant to their determination, based upon their review of the information supporting the
allegations as set forth in the Opportunity for Hearing on Failure to Submit to an
Examination and Notice of Summary Suspension Based Upon Presumption of an
Admission of Inability to Practice, that there is clear and convincing evidence that Ieva
Veveris, M.D., has violated Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code, as alleged in the
Opportunity for Hearing on Failure to Submit to an Examination and Notice of Summary
Suspension Based Upon Presumption of an Admission of Inability to Practice that is
enclosed herewith and fully incorporated herein; and

Pursuant to their further determination, based upon their review of the information
supporting the allegations as set forth in the Opportunity for Hearing on Failure to Submit
to an Examination and Notice of Summary Suspension Based Upon Presumption of an
Admission of Inability to Practice, that Dr. Veveris’ continued practice presents a danger of
immediate and serious harm to the public;

The following Order is hereby entered on the Journal of the State Medical Board of Ohio
for the 13th day of January, 2010:

It is hereby ORDERED that the certificate of leva Veveris, M.D., to practice
medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio be summarily suspended.

It is hereby ORDERED that leva Veveris, M.D., shall immediately cease the
practice of medicine and surgery in Ohio and immediately refer all active patients
to other appropriate physicians.

This Order shall become effective immediately. ﬁ MW

Lance A. Talmage, M.D.,Céecretary

(SEAL) January 13, 2010
Date




State Medical Board of Ohio

30 E. Broad Street, 3rd Floor, Columbus, OH 43215-6127

Richard A. Whitehouse, Esq. (614) 466-3934
Executive Director med.ohio.gov

EXCERPT FROM THE DRAFT MINUTES OF JANUARY 13, 2010

CITATIONS, PROPOSED DENIALS, ORDERS OF SUMMARY SUSPENSION & NOTICES OF
IMMEDIATE SUSPENSION

.........................................................

IEVA VEVERIS, M.D. - OPPORTUNITY FOR HEARING ON FAILURE TO SUBMIT TO AN
EXAMINATION AND ORDER OF SUMMARY SUSPENSION AND NOTICE BASED UPON
PRESUMPTION OF AN ADMISSION OF INABILITY TO PRACTICE

At this time the Board read and considered the proposed Order of Summary Suspension and Notice of
Opportunity For Hearing in the above matter, a copy of which shall be maintained in the exhibits section of
this Journal.

DR. VARYANI MOVED TO ENTER AN ORDER OF SUMMARY SUSPENSION IN THE
MATTER OF IEVA VEVERIS, M.D., IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4731.22(G), OHIO
REVISED CODE, AND TO ISSUE THE NOTICE OF SUMMARY SUSPENSION AND
OPPORTUNITY FOR HEARING. MR. HAIRSTON SECONDED THE MOTION. A vote was

taken: :
ROLL CALL: Mr. Albert - abstain
Dr. Varyani - aye
Dr. Talmage - abstain
Dr. Suppan - aye
Mr. Ogg - aye
Dr. Strafford - aye
Mr. Hairston - aye
Dr. Madia - aye
Dr. Stephens - aye
Dr. Mahajan - aye
Dr. Steinbergh - aye
Dr. Amato - aye

The motion carried.




State Medical Board of Ohio

Richard A. Whitehouse, Esq. R (614) 466-3934
Executive Director - o med.ohio.gov

OPPORTUNITY FOR HEARING ON FAILURE TO SUBMIT TO AN EXAMINATION
AND
NOTICE OF SUMMARY SUSPENSION
BASED UPON PRESUMPTION OF AN ADMISSION OF INABILITY TO PRACTICE

January 13, 2010

Case number: 10-CRF- 008

Ieva Veveris, M.D.
689 Chipplegate Dr.
Dayton, OH 45459

Dear Dr. Veveris:

Due to your failure to submit to a physical examination, specifically a sleep study evaluation on
December 7, 2009, as ordered by the State Medical Board of Ohio [Board] and your failure to
notify the Board of any circumstances beyond your control preventing you from submitting to
said examination, pursuant to Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code, a legal presumption
has been established that you have admitted the factual and legal allegations demonstrating an
inability to practice according to acceptable and prevailing standards of care by reason of mental
illness or physical illness, including, but not limited to, physical deterioration that adversely
affects cognitive, motor, or perceptive skills, as alleged against you in the Board’s letter dated
November 12, 2009, and sent to you by certified mail [ November 12, 2009 certified letter], so
ordering you to submit to such examination. Accordingly, the Secretary and the Supervising
Member of the Board have determined that there is clear and convincing evidence that you have
violated Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code, and have further determined that your
continued practice presents a danger of immediate and serious harm to the public, as set forth in
paragraphs (1) through (5), below.

Therefore, pursuant to Section 4731.22(G), Ohio Revised Code, and upon recommendation of
Lance A. Talmage, M.D., Secretary, and Raymond J. Albert, Supervising Member, you are
hereby notified that, as set forth in the attached Entry of Order, your certificate to practice
medicine or surgery in the State of Ohio is summarily suspended. Accordingly, at this time, you
are no longer authorized to practice medicine and surgery in Ohio.

To protect and enhance the health and safety of the public through effective medical regulation



leva Veveris, M.D.

Opportunity for Hearing on Failure to Submit to an Examination and

Notice of Summary Suspension Based Upon Presumption of an Admission of Inability to Practice
Page 2

Furthermore, in accordance with Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, and Chapter 4731., Ohio
Revised Code, you are hereby notified that the Board intends, for one or more of the following
reasons, to determine whether your failure to submit to the aforementioned examination was due
to circumstances beyond your control, which would rebut the legal presumption of an inability to
practice and merit termination of the instant summary suspension of your certificate in
conjunction with rescheduling the examination as directed by the Board, or conversely, whether
your failure to submit to the aforementioned examination was due to circumstances within your
control, which would render the legal presumption of inability to practice conclusive and result in
the Board further determining whether to limit, revoke, permanently revoke, suspend, refuse to
register or reinstate your certificate to practice medicine and surgery, or to reprimand you or
place you on probation based upon your legally admitted inability to practice:

(1) By certified letter dated November 12, 2009, the Board notified you of its determination
that it had reason to believe that you are in violation of Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio
Revised Code, and ordered you to undergo a sleep study evaluation to determine if you
are in violation of Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code. The Board’s
determination was based upon one or more of the reasons outlined in such letter, which
included four separate allegations relating to you falling asleep while with patients during
their examinations or sessions.

2) The November 12, 2009 certified letter from the Board further notified you that, pursuant
to Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code, you were ordered to submit to an
examination. The examination was scheduled to commence with Dr. Markus H.
Schmidt, M.D., at the Ohio Sleep Institute [Ohio Sleep Institute] on December 7, 2009, at
2:00 p.m.

The November 12, 2009 certified letter from the Board further notified you that failure of
an individual to submit to an examination as directed constitutes an admission of the
allegations against the individual unless the failure is due to circumstances beyond the
individual’s control. Finally, the letter notified you that if you failed to submit to the
examination, and such failure was not due to circumstances beyond your control, the
Board would be authorized to enter a default and final order without the taking of
testimony or presentation of evidence.

3) You were duly notified of the examination order and its scheduled date. The certified
letter return receipt is signed and dated November 16, 2009.

(4) By letter from the Ohio Sleep Institute, dated December 10, 2009, and received by the
Board on December 11, 2009, the Board was notified that you failed to appear for the
examination that the Board scheduled for you. At no time did you inform the Board that
your failure to appear was due to circumstances beyond your control. Accordingly,



leva Veveris, M.D.

Opportunity for Hearing on Failure to Submit to an Examination and

Notice of Summary Suspension Based Upon Presumption of an Admission of Inability to Practice
Page 3

pursuant to Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code, and in consideration of the
affidavits of Sheldon Safko, Enforcement Attorney, and Kay Rieve, Administrative
Officer, copies of which are attached hereto and fully incorporated herein, the Board
hereby FINDS that you have admitted the truth of the allegations demonstrating inability
to practice medicine as set forth in the November 12, 2009 certified letter from the Board.
The Board FINDS that pursuant to Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code, your
failure to appear for the examination ordered by the Board as directed constitutes
“[i]nability to practice according to acceptable and prevailing standards of care by reason
of mental illness or physical illness, including, but not limited to, physical deterioration
that adversely affects cognitive, motor, or perceptive skills,” as that clause is used in
Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code.

(5)  Further, the Board has not received information that you have been determined to be
capable of practicing in accordance with acceptable and prevailing standards of care.

Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code, provides that any individual authorized to practice
accepts the privilege of practicing in this state, and by doing so, shall be deemed to have given
consent to submit to a mental or physical examination when ordered to do so by the Board in
writing; and that the expense of the examination is the responsibility of the individual compelled
to be examined. Failure to submit to a mental or physical examination ordered by the Board
constitutes an admission of the allegations against the individual unless the failure is due to
circumstances beyond the individual’s control, and a default and final order may be entered
without the taking of testimony or presentation of evidence.

Your acts, conduct, and/or omissions as alleged in paragraphs (1) through (5) above, individually
and/or collectively, constitute “[i]nability to practice according to acceptable and prevailing
standards of care by reason of mental illness or physical illness, including, but not limited to,
physical deterioration that adversely affects cognitive, motor, or perceptive skills,” as that clause
is used in Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code.

Pursuant to Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, and Chapter 4731., Ohio Revised Code, you are
hereby advised that you are entitled to a hearing concerning whether your failure to submit to the
examination as directed was due to circumstances beyond your control. If you wish to request
such hearing, the request must be made in writing and must be received in the offices of the State
Medical Board within thirty days of the time of mailing of this notice.

You are further advised that, if you timely request a hearing, you are entitled to appear at such
hearing in person, or by your attorney, or by such other representative as is permitted to practice
before this agency, or you may present your position, arguments, or contentions in writing, and
that at the hearing you may present evidence and examine witnesses appearing for or against you.



Ieva Veveris, M.D.

Opportunity for Hearing on Failure to Submit to an Examination and

Notice of Summary Suspension Based Upon Presumption of an Admission of Inability to Practice
Page 4

In the event that there is no request for such hearing received within thirty days of the time of
mailing of this notice, the State Medical Board may, in your absence and upon consideration of
this matter, determine whether or not to limit, revoke, permanently revoke, suspend, refuse to
register or reinstate your certificate to practice medicine and surgery or to reprimand you or place
you on probation.

Please note that, whether or not you request a hearing, Section 4731.22(L), Ohio Revised Code,
provides that “[w]hen the board refuses to grant a certificate to an applicant, revokes an
individual’s certificate to practice, refuses to register an applicant, or refuses to reinstate an
individual’s certificate to practice, the board may specify that its action is permanent. An
individual subject to a permanent action taken by the board is forever thereafter ineligible to hold
a certificate to practice and the board shall not accept an application for reinstatement of the
certificate or for issuance of a new certificate.”

Copies of the applicable sections are enclosed for your information.

Very truly yours,

Ao (L ey

Lance A. Talmage, M.D.
Secretary

LAT/SRS/flb
Enclosures

CERTIFIED MAIL #91 7108 2133 3936 3068 4904
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

cc: HAND DELIVERY

cc: David C. Greer, Esq.
400 National City Center
6 North Main Street
Dayton, OH 45402-1908

CERTIFIED MAIL #91 7108 2133 3936 3068 4898
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



AFFIDAVIT

The State of Ohio
Franklin County, SS

I, Kay Rieve, being duly cautioned and sworn, do hereby depose and state that the
following is true based upon my first-hand knowledge:

1))
2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

I am employed by the State Medical Board of Ohio [Board].
I serve the Board in the position of Administrative Officer.

In such position, I am the responsible custodian of all public licensee records
maintained by the Board pertaining to individuals who have received certificates
issued pursuant to Chapter 473 1., Ohio Revised Code.

I have this day carefully examined the records of the Board pertaining to leva
Veveris, M.D.

Based on such examination, | have found the last known address of record of Ieva
Veveris, M.D., to be:

689 CHIPPLEGATE DR
DAYTON, OH 45459

) Wiwe.

Kay Rieve Z
Administrative Officer

Further, Affiant Sayeth Naught.

Sworn to and signed before me, She \;So\ Sefke | Notary Public, this _ &7 N

day of Jan ugr!q‘ , 2010.

—_— lﬁ\ N S/f Ly




AFFIDAVIT

The State of Ohio
Franklin County, SS

I, Sheldon Safko, being duly cautioned and sworn, do hereby depose and state that the
following is true based upon my first-hand knowledge:

1
2)

3)

4)

3)

6)

7

I am employed by the State Medical Board of Ohio [Board].
I serve the Board in the position of Enforcement Attorney.

In the course of my regular duties, I am responsible for coordinating the
investigation of complaints against applicants and licensees under the jurisdiction of
the Board and assembling the evidence necessary to prove potential violations of
the Medical Practices Act of Ohio, Chapters 4730., 4731., 4760., 4762., 4774., and
4776., Ohio Revised Code.

I coordinated the investigation of the complaints filed against Ieva Veveris, M.D.,
which resulted in the Secretary and Supervising Member of the Board directing the
issuance of a letter ordering Ieva Veveris, M.D. to submit to a sleep study
evaluation.

On November 12, 2009, a letter was sent via certified mail, return receipt requested,
to Ieva Veveris, M.D., at the following address: 689 Chipplegate Dr., Dayton, OH
45459. A copy of said letter, by which Ieva Veveris, M.D., was ordered to a sleep
study evaluation at The Ohio Sleep Medicine Institute, commencing on December
7, 2009, at 2:00 p.m., is attached hereto and fully incorporated herein.

On or about November 23, 2009, the Board received a certified mail return receipt
showing that the certified letter to Ieva Veveris, M.D. had been delivered to the
address set forth in Paragraph 5 on November 16, 2009. A copy of said certified
mail receipt is attached hereto and fully incorporated herein.

On December 7, 2009, I was notified telephonically by a representative of The Ohio
Sleep Medicine Institute that Ieva Veveris, M.D., failed to appear for the evaluation
that the Board scheduled for her. On December 11, 2009, I received written
confirmation that Ieva Veveris, M.D. failed to appear for the examination as
ordered by the Board, a copy of which is attached hereto and fully incorporated
herein.



8) I was never contacted by Ieva Veveris, M.D., in any manner, regarding the
evaluation scheduled for her at The Ohio Sleep Medicine Institute on

December 7, 2009.
— R S/
Sheldon Safko, Eﬁlﬁ@m Attorney

‘ 47‘4
Sworn to and signed before me, ﬂff/ Z@Me/ , Notary Public, this
day of _ Jasw ) , 2010.

Further, Affiant Sayeth Naught.

“,‘w--wu,,"%
%, DANIEL S, INSMASTER, Alomey At Law
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO .
My cosission hes a0 expication dale
Soc. 4THIRC.

Notary Public
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Richard A, Whitehouse, Esq.

Executive Director

(614) 466-3934
med, ohio,gov

November 12, 2009

Teva Veveris, M.D.
689 Chipplegate Dr.
Dayton, OH 45459

Dear Doctor Veveris:

The State Medical Board of Ohio [Board] has determined that it has reason to believe that
you are in violation of Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code, to wit: “[i]nability to
practice according to acceptable and prevailing standards of care by reason of mental
illness or physical illness, including, but not limited to, physical deterioration that
adversely affects cognitive, motor, or perceptive skills.”

This determination is based upon one or mere of the following reasons:

1

Commencing in the winter of 2005 through July 2008, and while employed as a
psychiatrist-at Grandview Hospital, Dayton, Qhio, and/or Daymoent Behavioral
Heulth Care, Dayton, Ohie, several patients have reported -that you engaged in the
following conduct:

(a)

()

(©)
(d)

Fell.asleep on a patient while speaking to her in person afier her admission
to Grandview Hospital. This patlent indicates that you had done this

before when seeing this patient at Daymont Behavioral Health Care.

Fell asleep-on a second patient during sessions with that patient. The
patient reports you were awakened by the patient’s loud laughter.

Fell asleep during an office examination with a third patient.
Fell asleep during an office examination with a fourth patient after arriving

late for the appointment by over an hour and fifty minutes. This patient
reports you fell asleep with your head dropping, at least six times during

" the examination.

To protect and enhance the health and safety of the public through effective medical reguiation EE
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(2)  You acknowledged to a Board staff member that there have been times when you
have been on-call and awskened in the might, or have had a long day at the
hospital, where you have dozed off during conversations with your patients.

By the authority vested in the State Medical Board of Ohio by Section 4731.22(B)(19),
Ohio Rewvised Code, you are ordered to subrmit to a sleep study evaluation. This
examination will take place at The-Ohio Sleep Medicine Institute, 4975 Bradenton
Avenue, Dublin, Ohio 43017, and (614) 766-0773. You are to report to Dactor Markus
H. Schmidt, on Monday, December 7, 2009, at 2 p.m. for such an evaluation and
continuing as directed by Dr. Schmidt through December 8, 2009.

Pursuant to Section 4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code, you are responsible for the
expense of this evaluation. The total estimated cost of this evaluation is $2665.00. You
muyst present a certified check or money order in this amount made payable to The Ohio
Sleep Medicine Institute, to the examiner prior to the beginning of the examination.
Fajlure to present a certified check or money order in the amount specified to the
examiner will result in the examination being cancelled, and will be deemed by the Board
to be.a failure to submit to the examination as directed due to circumstances within your
comtrol.

Please be advised that failure to submit to this examination as directed constitutes an
admission of the allegations against you unless the failure is due to circumstances beyond
your-control, and that a default and final order may thereupon be entered without the
taking of testimony or presentation of evidence.

Copies of the applicable statute sections are enclosed for your information.
Very truly yours,

:_L»de‘aﬂf,m‘h

Lance A. Talmage, M.D.
Secretary

LAT/SRS/flb
Enclosures

CERTIFIED MAIL #91 7108 2133 3936 3072 2750
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

cc: ‘David C. Greer, Esg.
400:National City Center
6 North Main Street
Dayton, OH.-45402-1908
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Date Produced: 11/23/2009

STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7108 2133 3936
3072 2750. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 11/16/2009 at 09:15 a.m. in
DAYTON, OH, 45459. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient: E;

Address of Recipient:
; %

[p ™

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: 4225901 180197 14VE
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OHIOSLEEP MEDICINE INSTITUTE

CENTER OF SLEEP MEDICINE EXCELLENCE™

- ) HELMUT S. SCHMIDT MD, PRESIDENT MARKUS H. SCHMIDT, MD, PHD, MEDICAL DIRECTOR
. . Diplomate-Americon Boord of Peychiairy & Neurology  Diplomate-American Boord of Psychiatry & Neurology
1 i 4 Diplomoie-American Board of Sleep Medicine Diplomote-American Boord of Sleep Medicine
Fellow-Americon Academy of Sieep Medicine Fellow-American Academy of Sleep Medicine
Distinguished Fellow-American Psychiairic Association
www.sleepmedicine.com Past President-Americon-Board of Sleep Medicine
December 10, 2009

Mr. Sheldon Safko

Enforcement Attorney

State Medical Board of Ohio

30 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215-6127
RE: Ieva Veveris, M.D.
Dear Mr. Safko:
This letter is to certify that Dr. Veveris did not keep her appointment on Monday, |
December 7, 2009. We have not heard from her and I had attempted to contact her at her

home number on Friday, December 4, 2009 but was unsuccessful.

Please feel free to contact me, if we can be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,

Moo

Betty Hammonds
Billing Manager

BH

N Ty

DEC 112009

Main Office | 4975 Bradenton Avenue, Dublin Ohio 43017 | T 614.766.0773 | F 614.766.2599 | SEee :_
Branch Office | 7277 Smith's Mill Rd., New Albany 43054 | T614.775.6177 | F 614.775.6178 | es)gn, "W
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